

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 13-0980 **Version:** 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:12/19/2013In control:ConsentOn agenda:12/19/2013Final action:1/13/2014

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Institutional Network ("I-NET") Maintenance and Co-

location Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Comcast Cable Communications

Management, LLC, to provide for network data equipment products and services.

(GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE) Creates a Fiber Optic Network Maintenance and Collocation

Agreement between the City and Comcast for data center and voice communications

(TECHS201313842). The last reguarly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is

on 1-27-14. The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 12-19-13.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Reguest, 2. BR13-0980. TS - Comcast fiber optic collocation, 3. BR13-0980. TS - Comcast fiber

optic collocation ES, 4. CB13-0980_Agreement_Comcast Cable Communications LLC 201313842, 5.

CB13-0980 Bill ComcastCableCommnuicationsManagement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/13/2014	4	City Council	passed	Pass
1/6/2014	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
12/24/2013	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
12/19/2013	1	Consent	approved by consent	